FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Greel People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 2204 1124 1080 495 850 859 115 378 947 762 611 613 376 127 155 29 14 99 180
Weighted 2204 1073 1131 597 746 861 323* 607 736 535 603 567 385 131* 154 32 15 131* 187
614 291 323 157 176 282 920 160 170 194 20 445 32 24 18 1 1 44 29
Justin Trudeau 28% 27% 29% 26% 24% 33% 28% 26% 23% 36% 3% 78% 8% 18% 11% 3% 7% 34% 16%
CD GH JLMNQR J JL J JLMNR JL
598 318 280 126 207 266 83 179 210 125 482 7 12 11 13 3 0 33 37
Andrew Scheer 27% 30% 25% 21% 28% 31% 26% 30% 29% 23% 80% 1% 3% 8% 8% 9% 1% 25% 20%
B [5] [5] I I KLMNQR K KL KLMN KLMN
512 239 273 197 182 133 51 139 189 133 43 63 299 23 21 1 2 23 36
Jagmeet Singh 23% 22% 24% 33% 24% 15% 16% 23% 26% 25% % 11% 78% 18% 14% 2% 15% 18% 19%
DE E F F J JKMNQR J J J JK
212 99 113 56 73 83 39 59 68 45 20 25 19 2 92 3 6 9 36
Elizabeth May 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 3% 4% 5% 2% 60% 8% 38% % 19%
JKLMQR JKLMQ
94 49 45 28 44 22 24 17 37 16 17 12 12 2 4 25 3 12 6
Maxime Bernier 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 7% 23% 9% 3%
E GI I JKLM
86 37 49 10 25 51 18 30 30 9 5 5 4 61 1 0 0 1 8
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 47% 1% - - 1% 4%
CD I I I JKLNQR JK
87 40 47 23 40 25 17 23 32 13 15 10 6 8 4 0 2 8 35
(Dk/Ns) 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% - 16% 6% 19%
E I KL KL JKLMNQ
N 2204 1073 1131 507 746 861 323 607 736 535 603 567 385 131 154 32 5 131 187
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will protect the interests of cultural, religious and other minorities in Canada).Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 231 702 271 80 114 23 5 54 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 707 508 588 2197 715 504 365 719 378 277 90 109% 27 LR 80* 116°
288 218 260 157 165 166 0 122 178 127 99 8 210 9 ) 7 7 7 28
Jagmeet Singh 32% 30% 35% 38% 32% 28% 21% 30% 35% 35% 24% 18% 76% 21% 0% 14% 9% 15% 24%
E JKMNQR JKMQR
353 174 179 91 105 154 2 93 109 108 29 251 23 24 9 1 0 0 7
Justin Trudeau 23% 24% 23% 23% 21% 26% 19% 2% 2% 30% 7% 66% 8% 21% 8% 2% - 13% 6%
GH JLMNQR JINR
224 115 109 51 78 9% 7 65 o1 51 186 3 9 7 1 3 0 8 8
Andrew Scheer 15% 16% 14% 12% 15% 16% 8% 16% 18% 14% 24% 2% 3% 5% 1% 11% 6% 10% %
F KCMNQR KN K
85 50 35 37 22 26 7 22 25 21 3 15 5 2 39 3 0 2 6
Elizabeth May 5% % 5% 9% % % 8% 5% 5% 6% 3% % 2% 2% 36% 10% - 3% 5%
DE JKIMQR
37 21 16 3 6 24 g 18 10 1 1 3 2 27 0 0 0 1 7
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 0 0 1% 1% 30% - - - 1% 3%
D T T T JKINQR J
3 20 73 2 2 10 g 4 9 3 3 2 Z 0 0 3 0 2 0
Maxime Bernier 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% - - 48% - 3% -
T K
282 133 149 51 119 113 67 80 81 54 77 34 23 i 16 7 7 75 %)
None of these leaders 19% 18% 19% 12% 23% 19% 30% 19% 16% 15% 18% 9% 8% 16% 15% 15% 6% 57% 55%
(¢ T I KL JKLMN JKCMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will get things done) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 731 702 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 707 508 588 219 715 504 365 19 378 277 907 109 27 i 0% 1167
376 87 89 57 23 56 33 i1 22 51 311 2 5 7 7 3 0 7 g
Andrew Scheer 25% 26% 24% 24% 24% 27% 15% 27% 28% 25% 74% % 7% 8% 6% 10% - 9% %
F KLMNQR
315 163 152 89 91 132 37 76 102 01 6 258 20 7 7 0 0 9 ]
Justin Trudeau 21% 22% 20% 22% 18% 22% 7% 18% 20% 28% % 68% 7% 8% 6% - - 12% %
GH JLMNQR J J J J J
245 106 139 90 87 8 30 73 91 78 2 9 76 T 0 Z 0
Jagmeet Singh 16% 14% 18% 22% 7% 12% 14% 18% 19% 13% 6% 5% 64% 5% 7% 2% - 5% 8%
E E T JKMNQR
100 56 4 32 [ 26 16 27 32 26 3 9 1 5 56 0 T 3 7
Elizabeth May 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 51% - 12% 4% 6%
E JKLMQR
57 27 29 2 15 0 2 23 15 3 3 5 2 a1 0 0 0 T 5
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% 4% 4% 0 3% % 6% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 46% - - - 1% 4%
C CD I JKLNQR JU
43 26 17 20 15 7 8 11 17 7 14 7 3 1 0 16 0 1 0
Maxime Bernier 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 58% 6% 2% -
E
367 167 200 76 133 158 83 9 102 88 53 64 76 2 32 8 3 53 79
None of these leaders 24% 23% 26% 19% 26% 27% 38% 23% 20% 24% 13% 17% 17% 27% 29% 30% 83% 67% 68%
C C GHI J JKL JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who is best to manage during tough economic times) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc
Québécois

The Green

People's

Or some

Would not
vote/None/W

ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (])} Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 231 702 271 80 114 23 5 54 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 707 508 588 2197 715 504 365 719 378 277 90 109% 27 LR 80* 116°
132 224 208 119 137 176 52 125 159 96 325 28 36 10 4 1 1 10 7
Andrew Scheer 29% 31% 27% 29% 27% 30% 24% 30% 32% 26% 78% 8% 13% 11% 12% 3% 17% 13% 6%
KLMNQR K
335 174 61 80 01 153 27 84 114 110 8 256 26 18 0 0 0 3 T
Justin Trudeau 22% 24% 21% 20% 20% 26% 12% 20% 23% 30% 2% 68% 9% 20% 9% - - % 9%
D F FGH JLMNQR J JL J J J
192 78 114 81 59 52 27 61 65 39 15 i 130 7 7 5 0 7 2
Jagmeet Singh 3% 1% 15% 20% 12% 9% 12% 15% 13% 11% % % 7% % 7% 17% - 5% 11%
A DE JKMNQR JK
67 4 23 26 25 7 18 19 18 2 7 5 3 2 7} 0 0 2 3
Elizabeth May 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 40% - - 3% 5%
B E JKLMQR J
3 26 7 20 7 7 7 2 16 0 8 0 2 2 1 16 0 3 1
Maxime Bernier 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 59% - 3% 1%
E E
2 24 8 5 5 32 13 i 10 z 0 2 0 35 0 0 0 1 5
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2% 1% - 0 - 39% - - - 1% 4%
CD I JKLNQR JKL
392 61 231 77 165 150 79 99 122 93 59 3 76 20 3 3 3 54 75
None of these leaders 26% 20% 30% 19% 32% 26% 36% 24% 24% 26% 14% 17% 28% 22% 30% 22% 83% 68% 65%
A CE H JK JK JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will fight for the middle class) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 231 702 271 80 114 23 5 54 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 707 508 588 2197 715 504 365 719 378 277 90 109% 27 LR 80* 116°
348 182 167 8 124 157 39 %5 135 50 290 15 20 3 2 3 0 3 g
Andrew Scheer 23% 25% 22% 7% 2% 21% 18% 23% 21% 22% 69% % 7% 3% 2% 12% - 8% %
C C KLMNQR
343 165 179 126 107 110 a7 90 121 6 28 9 180 i 28 1 2 7 18
Jagmeet Singh 23% 22% 23% 31% 21% 19% 21% 2% 24% 24% 7% 18% 65% 16% 26% 2% 20% 6% 15%
DE 1Q JKMNQR J 1Q J
299 138 61 85 88 126 19 73 103 103 2 222 24 2 3 1 0 i} 5
Justin Trudeau 20% 19% 21% 21% 1% 21% 9% 18% 21% 28% 3% 59% 9% 13% 12% 3% - 14% %
F FGH JLMNQR J J J J
89 53 36 30 38 21 20 27 28 13 2 1 0 2 73 1 0 2 8
Elizabeth May 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 39% 3% - 3% 7%
E E JKLMQR
62 27 35 3 16 0 2 27 7 3 7 9 T 73 0 0 0 T 3
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% % 5% % 3% 2% 1% 2% 0 47% - - - 1% 5%
CD I JKLNQR JU
3 9 24 3 i 15 8 13 15 3 15 3 T T T 16 0 3 0
Maxime Bernier 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0 1% 1% 57% - 3% -
L
318 149 169 79 121 118 74 89 85 71 59 46 41 15 21 7 6 52 71
None of these leaders 21% 20% 22% 19% 24% 20% 34% 21% 17% 19% 14% 12% 15% 17% 19% 24% 80% 65% 61%
GHI JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will tackle Canadas deficit) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219% 415 504 365 419 378 277 90% 109% 27 8% 80* 116%
508 263 245 123 164 221 60 137 186 125 323 71 57 15 13 6 1 11 11
Andrew Scheer 34% 36% 32% 30% 32% 38% 27% 33% 37% 34% 7% 19% 20% 17% 12% 20% 12% 14% 9%
KLMNQR R R
209 111 98 72 63 75 16 62 67 63 4 174 11 5 5 0 0 1 9
Justin Trudeau 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 13% 7% 15% 13% 17% 1% 46% 4% 5% 5% - - 2% %
F JLMNQR J J J J
174 69 106 77 52 46 25 57 59 34 12 15 121 14 0 0 4 5
Jagmeet Singh 12% 9% 14% 19% 10% 8% 11% 14% 12% 9% 3% 4% 44% 3% 13% - - 5% 5%
A DE JKMNQR JKM
73 45 28 22 33 18 15 22 24 12 14 ] 5 0 37 0 0 5 9
Elizabeth May 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% % 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% - 34% - - 6% 8%
E JKLMQR K KLM
64 38 27 24 22 19 12 12 21 19 12 12 5 12 5 13 0 4 2
Maxime Bernier 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 13% 4% 48% 6% 5% 2%
JKLR
28 18 10 2 6 21 3 15 9 1 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 1 1
Yves-Francois Blanchet 2% 2% 1% 0 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 0 - - 0 29% - - - 1% 1%
D T T JKINQR
446 189 257 89 170 188 88 110 137 111 55 101 78 30 34 9 3 53 79
None of these leaders 30% 26% 33% 22% 33% 32% 40% 26% 27% 30% 13% 27% 28% 33% 32% 32% 83% 67% 68%
A C C GH J J J J JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will help improve health care) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New

Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (])} Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N o P Q R

Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114

Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 90% 1097 27% i 80% 1167
393 182 211 124 122 146 55 92 141 104 60 62 209 14 25 6 1 4 14

Jagmeet Singh 26% 25% 27% 30% 24% 25% 25% 22% 28% 28% 14% 16% 75% 15% 23% 22% 8% 5% 12%

Q JKMNQR Q

294 149 146 89 92 113 32 74 93 96 i3 233 12 12 6 0 0 10

Justin Trudeau 20% 20% 19% 22% 18% 19% 15% 18% 18% 26% 3% 62% % 13% 6% - - 10% 9%
FGH JLVMNQR JC J J
279 146 133 66 97 116 29 88 102 59 242 7 9 3 2 1 0 7 9

Andrew Scheer 19% 20% 17% 16% 19% 20% 13% 21% 20% 16% 58% 2% 3% 3% 2% % - 9% 8%
KCMNQR K K
88 54 3% 35 29 24 12 34 26 16 9 6 i1 3 45 2 1 5 7

Elizabeth May 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% % 2% 2% % 3% 41% 8% 12% 6% 6%
E JKLMQR K
52 24 28 1 i3 37 i1 21 15 5 0 3 ) 20 0 0 0 1 3

Yves-Francois Blanchet 3% 3% 4% 0 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 45% - - - 1% 4%
C CD T JKLNQR J
33 23 10 21 9 3 10 9 10 ) 8 6 3 1 3 8 0 2 1

Maxime Bernier 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 29% - 2% 1%

DE
364 155 210 71 145 148 70 97 116 81 88 61 30 8 27 10 6 53 71
None of these leaders 24% 21% 27% 18% 28% 25% 32% 23% 23% 22% 21% 16% 11% 20% 25% 37% 80% 67% 61%
A C C C (X JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will provide open, responsible, and ethical government) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc
Québécois

The Green

People's

Or some

Would not
vote/None/W

ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
327 149 177 128 107 92 48 91 116 72 40 48 18-8 12 12 1 1 11 15
Jagmeet Singh 22% 20% 23% 31% 21% 16% 22% 22% 23% 20% 9% 13% 68% 13% 11% 3% 8% 14% 13%
DE E JKMNQR
309 163 146 67 105 137 25 93 123 68 273 5 10 5 1 1 0 8 6
Andrew Scheer 21% 22% 19% 16% 21% 23% 11% 22% 24% 19% 65% 1% % 6% 1% % - 10% 5%
[ F ] KLMNQR K KN K
270 134 136 76 82 112 38 73 74 84 8 215 10 13 5 1 0 7 10
Justin Trudeau 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 18% 15% 23% 2% 57% % 15% % 2% - 9% 9%
H JLMNQR JIN J J
138 7 61 39 48 51 19 36 41 42 12 22 16 4 69 1 1 3 11
Elizabeth May 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 3% 6% 6% 5% 63% 3% 12% 4% 10%
JKLMQR J
48 23 25 24 15 9 13 11 16 8 14 12 5 1 0 15 0 1 0
Maxime Bernier 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% - 56% 6% 1% -
E
47 24 23 7 10 31 8 15 17 6 0 6 3 36 0 0 0 1 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% - 2% 1% 39% - - - 1% 1%
CD J JKLNQR
364 161 203 67 142 156 67 96 117 85 73 70 45 19 22 9 6 49 72
None of these leaders 24% 22% 26% 17% 28% 26% 31% 23% 23% 23% 17% 19% 16% 21% 21% 32% 75% 61% 62%
C C JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone whose values best represent my own) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 90% 1097 27% i 80% 1167
340 173 167 80 112 148 27 99 130 83 298 10 11 3 2 1 0 9 6
Andrew Scheer 23% 24% 22% 20% 22% 25% 12% 24% 26% 23% 71% 3% % 3% 2% % - 11% 5%
F F F KLMNQR KN
295 151 145 78 91 126 30 81 93 91 i1 243 12 8 3 1 0 10 7
Justin Trudeau 20% 21% 19% 19% 18% 21% 14% 19% 18% 25% 3% 64% % 9% 3% 3% - 12% 6%
FH JLMNQR J JN
269 107 162 98 93 78 34 77 95 63 15 2 189 8 0 1 3 7
Jagmeet Singh 18% 15% 21% 24% 18% 13% 16% 19% 19% 17% % 11% 68% % 7% - 12% 6% 6%
A E J JKMNQR
136 67 70 2 43 52 29 29 44 34 10 8 8 3 73 0 0 3 10
Elizabeth May 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 7% 9% 9% 2% 5% 6% 4% 67% - - 5% 9%
J JKLMQR J
71 39 32 6 12 53 16 20 24 i1 3 1 1 63 0 0 1 1 2
Yves-Francois Blanchet 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 9% % 5% 5% 3% 1% 0 0 69% - - 8% 1% 2%
CD JKLNQR
44 30 14 22 12 11 11 14 13 7 11 5 6 2 0 18 0 2 0
Maxime Bernier 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 64% - 3% 0
B E
347 166 182 81 146 121 72 95 105 76 71 59 40 7 23 8 6 50 83
None of these leaders 23% 23% 24% 20% 29% 21% 33% 23% 21% 21% 17% 16% 14% 8% 21% 29% 80% 63% 2%
CE HI ™M JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will make things more affordable) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ

The Liberal

The New
Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc
Québécois

The Green

People's

Or some

Would not
vote/None/W
ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 231 702 271 80 114 23 5 54 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 707 508 588 2197 715 504 365 719 378 277 90 109% 27 LR 80* 116°
357 187 71 87 121 149 38 54 139 87 289 15 23 3 3 3 0 10 B
Andrew Scheer 24% 26% 22% 21% 24% 25% 1% 23% 28% 24% 69% % 8% 6% 3% 11% - 13% %
KLMNQR KN
270 116 154 £ 87 88 36 82 89 3 24 38 166 9 i 1 0 3 3
Jagmeet Singh 18% 16% 20% 23% 1% 15% 16% 20% 18% 17% 6% 10% 60% 10% 13% 5% - 7% 11%
E J JKMNQR J
246 119 127 80 79 86 26 65 76 80 8 197 20 3 7 0 0 8 3
Justin Trudeau 16% 16% 7% 20% 16% 15% 12% 16% 15% 22% 2% 52% 7% 6% % - - 11% 2%
FGH JLMNQR J J
70 3 27 23 31 15 2 20 28 0 7 7 7 2 70 0 0 7 7
Elizabeth May 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 37% - - 5% 6%
E E I JKLMQR JKL
54 33 20 36 11 6 20 10 16 8 7 14 2 4 5 17 1 1 3
Maxime Bernier 4% 5% 3% 9% 2% 1% 9% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 63% 12% 1% 3%
DE GHI L L
0 2 8 7 1 25 3 19 1 3 [ z 0 32 0 0 0 T z
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% - 1% - 35% - - - 1% 3%
C I JKLNQR JU
466 212 254 81 167 218 83 124 145 115 84 105 62 33 42 6 7 50 79
None of these leaders 31% 29% 33% 20% 33% 31% 38% 30% 29% 31% 20% 28% 22% 36% 38% 21% 88% 62% 68%
[9] [9] J JL JL JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone you can trust) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
281 147 134 6-8 86 127 19 84 115 63 241 10 10 3 1 1 0 9 5
Andrew Scheer 19% 20% 17% 17% 17% 22% 9% 20% 23% 17% 58% 3% % % 1% 3% - 12% 4%
F FI KLMNQR KLN
262 111 150 95 89 78 29 79 93 60 21 43 175 2 8 1 0 5 6
Jagmeet Singh 17% 15% 19% 23% 17% 13% 13% 19% 18% 17% 5% 11% 63% 2% 7% 5% - 6% 5%
E JM JKMNQR
246 118 128 69 75 102 27 61 78 80 8 198 11 8 4 1 1 7 7
Justin Trudeau 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 12% 15% 15% 22% 2% 52% % 9% % 2% 12% 9% 6%
GH JLMNQR J J J
146 90 56 44 48 54 27 40 39 41 18 25 19 3 64 3 0 4 10
Elizabeth May 10% 12% % 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 8% 11% 4% % % 4% 59% 10% - 5% 9%
B JKLMQR
86 40 46 7 14 65 16 30 27 12 7 7 2 64 0 0 1 1 4
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 11% % % 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 71% - - 8% 2% 3%
CD I JKLNQR
38 19 19 22 14 3 11 8 15 5 9 10 5 2 1 9 0 1 2
Maxime Bernier 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 32% - 1% 2%
E E
444 207 237 102 183 159 920 112 138 104 114 84 54 8 32 13 6 52 81
None of these leaders 30% 28% 31% 25% 36% 27% 41% 27% 27% 29% 27% 22% 20% 9% 29% 48% 80% 65% 70%
CE GHI M M M JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who has the right temperament and maturity to be Prime Minister) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New

Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc
Québécois

The Green

People's

Or some

Would not
vote/None/W
ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N 0 P Q R

Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 731 702 271 80 114 23 5 64 114

Weighted 1503 732 771 707 508 588 219 715 504 365 19 378 277 907 109 27 i 0% 1167
352 76 76 50 112 29 70 5 112 15 0 275 7 2 0 0 T 1 3

Justin Trudeau 23% 24% 23% 22% 22% 25% 18% 21% 22% 31% 2% 73% 6% 16% 9% - 12% 14% 11%
FGH JLMNQR J JL J J J
347 74 73 3 108 156 30 102 37 78 203 0 15 9 2 2 0 0 6

Andrew Scheer 23% 24% 22% 20% 21% 27% 14% 25% 27% 21% 70% 3% 5% 10% 2% 6% 6% 13% 5%

FI KLMNQR KN KN
289 24 165 110 59 80 37 81 103 59 37 25 104 5 51 2 0 5 0
Jagmeet Singh 19% 7% 21% 27% 19% 14% 7% 20% 20% 19% 9% 7% 70% 6% 10% 6% - 6% 9%
DE E JKMNQR

132 79 53 78 [ [ 29 31 3 28 13 23 16 T 60 3 0 z 3

Elizabeth May 9% 11% 7% 12% 8% 7% 13% 7% 9% 8% 3% 6% 6% 1% 55% 10% - 5% 11%
B E JKLMQR JM
59 33 26 3 2 39 9 22 21 7 0 7 0 a1 1 0 1 1 5

Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 4% 5% 4% 2% - 2% - 49% 1% - 8% 1% 4%
CD I I J JKLNQR JU
39 21 18 14 15 10 10 6 13 10 13 3 4 1 1 15 0 1 1

Maxime Bernier 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 54% - 1% 1%
284 124 161 53 21 110 64 87 75 59 54 3 30 16 23 7 3 8 68

None of these leaders 19% 17% 21% 13% 24% 19% 29% 21% 15% 16% 13% 9% 11% 17% 22% 24% 75% 60% 59%

C HI H KL JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will spend taxpayers'money wisely) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc
Québécois

The Green

People's

Or some

Would not
vote/None/W
ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (])} Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 731 702 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 707 508 588 219 715 504 365 19 378 277 907 109 27 i 0% 1167
378 86 02 52 22 Tod 3 03 22 50 208 33 6 1 5 5 0 5 5
Andrew Scheer 25% 25% 25% 23% 24% 28% 20% 25% 28% 25% 71% 9% 6% 12% 5% 19% - 7% %
KLMNQR
249 123 126 73 71 105 2 5 81 80 9 208 0 9 5 0 0 7 Z
Justin Trudeau 7% 7% 16% 18% 14% 18% 11% 16% 16% 22% 2% 55% % 10% % - - 5% %
FGH JLMNQR J
229 99 130 87 80 3 3T 5 82 51 i3 21 62 7 51 T 0 5 0
Jagmeet Singh 15% 3% 7% 21% 16% 11% 14% 16% 16% 12% 3% 6% 58% 8% 10% 2% - 6% 8%
E E JKMNQR J J
93 56 37 29 0 2 16 27 35 16 3 7 13 T 54 0 0 7 8
Elizabeth May 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 49% - - 5% 7%
E J JKLMQR JK
54 36 18 27 18 9 7 21 15 11 15 9 0 5 2 12 1 5 5
Maxime Bernier 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 6% 2% 46% 12% 7% 4%
B E L L L L L
8 26 2 3 10 34 3 7 7 7 [ 7 2 39 1 0 1 1 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 43% 1% - 8% 1% 1%
CD JKLNQR
752 206 246 £ 168 188 %2 117 132 110 78 %5 76 19 32 9 3 55 83
None of these leaders 30% 28% 32% 23% 33% 32% 2% 28% 26% 30% 19% 25% 21% 21% 29% 3% 80% 69% 71%
C C GH J J J JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who is best to represent Canada on the world stage) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New

Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc
Québécois

The Green

People's

Or some

Would not
vote/None/W
ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 90% 1097 27% i 80% 1167
444 215 229 107 130 207 50 98 141 154 20 305 37 26 19 1 3 14 19
Justin Trudeau 30% 29% 30% 26% 25% 35% 23% 24% 28% 42% 5% 81% 13% 29% 18% 3% 41% 18% 16%
CD FGH JCVMNQR J JC J J J
371 193 178 81 121 169 32 115 140 85 310 10 8 12 3 3 0 9 7
Andrew Scheer 25% 26% 23% 20% 24% 29% 14% 28% 28% 23% 74% 3% 7% 13% 3% 11% 6% 11% 6%
C F F KLMNQR K KN K
248 107 141 107 88 53 27 78 89 54 25 i3 184 3 10 0 1 2 9
Jagmeet Singh 16% 15% 18% 26% 17% 9% 12% 19% 18% 15% 6% 3% 66% 5% 9% - 8% 2% 7%
DE E JKMNQR K
93 50 a3 33 37 23 20 29 29 15 9 1 6 0 55 0 0 3 9
Elizabeth May 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% % 2% 3% 2% - 51% - - % 7%
E E JKLMQR JCM
43 25 18 26 12 5 15 7 16 5 3 i3 3 1 0 16 0 3 1
Maxime Bernier 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 57% - % 1%
DE €] T J
39 23 16 2 8 29 6 16 14 3 1 3 0 33 0 0 0 1 1
Yves-Francois Blanchet 3% 3% 2% 0 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0 1% 0 37% - - - 1% 1%
CD l T JKLNQR
265 120 146 52 112 101 69 72 74 50 51 22 27 14 21 8 3 48 71
None of these leaders 18% 16% 19% 13% 22% 17% 31% 17% 15% 14% 12% 6% 10% 16% 20% 28% 46% 60% 61%
C GHI K K KL JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who will take action against climate change) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219% 415 504 365 419 378 277 90% 109% 27 8% 80* 116%
499 233 266 135 152 212 59 111 186 143 116 118 93 30 92 5 2 9 32
Elizabeth May 33% 32% 34% 33% 30% 36% 27% 27% 37% 39% 28% 31% 34% 33% 85% 18% 25% 12% 28%
G FG Q Q Q Q JKLMQR Q
274 142 131 69 83 122 36 67 86 85 20 206 16 17 1 1 0 5 8
Justin Trudeau 18% 19% 17% 17% 16% 21% 17% 16% 17% 23% 5% 55% 6% 18% 1% 5% - 6% %
GH JLMNQR JIN
185 93 92 78 59 48 26 67 60 31 29 20 120 5 1 1 0 2 6
Jagmeet Singh 12% 13% 12% 19% 12% 8% 12% 16% 12% 9% % 5% 43% 6% 1% 5% - 2% 5%
DE T JKMNQR
165 91 75 39 62 65 13 52 68 32 140 ] 7 1 4 0 0 6 3
Andrew Scheer 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 6% 13% 14% 9% 33% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% - % 4%
T KLMNQR K
34 18 16 0 8 25 3 17 10 4 2 1 1 28 0 0 0 1 1
Yves-Francois Blanchet 2% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0 0 0 31% - - - 1% 1%
C CD T JKINQR
25 18 7 18 7 0 0 9 7 9 3 6 6 3 0 1 0 2 1
Maxime Bernier 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 14% - 3% 1%
DE E
322 138 185 69 136 117 82 92 87 62 109 22 33 7 10 16 3 55 64
None of these leaders 21% 19% 24% 17% 27% 20% 38% 22% 17% 17% 26% 6% 12% 8% 9% 57% 75% 69% 55%
A CE GHI KLMN K JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who has a hidden agenda) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
512 278 234 133 181 198 67 189 165 91 267 45 76 32 30 18 0 17 27
Justin Trudeau 34% 38% 30% 33% 36% 34% 30% 46% 33% 25% 64% 12% 27% 35% 27% 66% 6% 21% 23%
B FHI I KLMNQR K K K K
491 232 260 133 148 210 61 110 176 145 33 217 127 37 47 1 0 15 16
Andrew Scheer 33% 32% 34% 33% 29% 36% 28% 26% 35% 40% 8% 58% 46% 41% 43% 2% - 19% 14%
D G G JLMNQR JQR JQR JQR J
113 48 65 30 32 52 19 12 44 38 29 29 32 10 5 1 0 2 4
Maxime Bernier 8% 7% 8% % 6% 9% 8% 3% 9% 10% % 8% 12% 11% 5% 4% - 3% 3%
G G R
56 29 27 30 14 12 14 18 15 10 20 17 4 0 9 2 0 2 2
Elizabeth May 4% 4% 3% % 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% - 9% % - 3% 2%
DE L LM
53 30 23 21 19 13 0 7 32 14 22 8 12 3 1 3 0 2 1
Jagmeet Singh 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% - 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 11% - 3% 1%
FG K
18 6 11 2 4 12 0 6 6 5 2 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% - - - - 1%
J
260 108 152 58 110 92 60 72 66 62 45 53 25 6 16 3 7 41 65
None of these leaders 17% 15% 20% 14% 22% 16% 27% 17% 13% 17% 11% 14% 9% % 15% 10% 94% 52% 56%
A CE H JKLMN JKLMN
] 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Someone who you would like to get a coffee or beer with) Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 231 702 271 80 114 23 5 54 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 707 508 588 2197 715 504 365 719 378 277 90 109% 27 LR 80* 116°
325 147 178 54 118 113 35 82 117 o1 61 8 140 3 20 3 2 8 1
Jagmeet Singh 22% 20% 23% 23% 23% 19% 16% 20% 23% 25% 15% 18% 51% 14% 19% 10% 20% 10% 9%
JKMNQR
304 158 146 102 86 116 35 90 83 956 21 211 31 3 9 1 2 2 2
Justin Trudeau 20% 22% 19% 25% 7% 20% 16% 2% 16% 26% 5% 56% 11% 6% 8% 3% 29% 15% 10%
D H JLMNQR J J
208 119 89 52 71 84 34 58 77 39 170 3 8 1 7 1 0 5 T
Andrew Scheer 14% 16% 2% 3% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 11% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6% % - 7% 9%
B I KLMNQR K K KLM
113 524 58 27 25 61 10 3 36 33 18 23 7 1 73 1 0 2 9
Elizabeth May 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 4% 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 6% 1% 39% 3% - 3% 7%
D JKLMQR
77 75 33 6 15 57 13 31 26 3 5 5 z 60 1 0 0 T 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 5% 6% 4% 1% 3% 10% 6% % 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 66% 1% - - 1% 1%
CD I I JKLNQR
52 33 9 21 16 15 8 i 14 16 20 9 3 T 0 15 0 3 1
Maxime Bernier 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% - 55% - 4% 1%
LN
424 175 249 105 177 142 84 106 150 84 123 55 75 10 29 7 4 49 71
None of these leaders 28% 24% 32% 26% 35% 24% 38% 26% 30% 23% 29% 15% 27% 11% 27% 26% 51% 62% 62%
A CE GI I KM KM KM JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 207 508 588 219 215 504 365 219 378 277 50 109 27 g 80 116
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

In your view, which party and leader is the most seriously committed to keeping its election promises?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc
Québécois

The Green

People's

Or some

Would not
vote/None/W
ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
i 425 210 214 98 158 169 45 122 156 101 342 11 11 6 3 2 0 20 29
The Conservative Party led by Andrew Scheer
28% 29% 28% 24% 31% 29% 20% 29% 31% 28% 82% 3% 4% % 2% 8% - 25% 25%
9] KLMNQR KLMN KLMN
349 140 209 128 120 101 47 102 120 80 26 46 226 6 8 0 0 13 23
The NDP led by Jagmeet Singh 23% 19% 27% 31% 24% 17% 22% 25% 24% 22% 6% 12% 82% % 8% - - 17% 20%
A DE E J JKMNQR J JMN
337 175 163 80 109 148 37 920 105 105 9 266 9 10 7 0 0 18 19
The Liberal Party led by Justin Trudeau 22% 24% 21% 20% 21% 25% 17% 22% 21% 29% 2% 70% 3% 11% 6% - - 22% 16%
FGH JLMNQR JL JLN JLN
213 110 103 67 63 83 33 60 71 48 17 34 19 4 90 4 7 8 31
The Green Party led by Elizabeth May 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 4% 9% % 4% 82% 13% 87% 10% 26%
J JKLMQR JKLMQ
. . 91 54 37 31 39 21 33 14 27 17 20 16 10 1 1 22 0 15 6
The People's Party of Canada led by Maxime Bernier
6% % 5% 8% 8% 4% 15% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 1% 79% 6% 19% 5%
E E GHI JKLMNR
The Bloc Québécois led by YA F is Blanchet 88 43 45 3 20 65 25 26 24 14 5 4 2 63 1 0 1 5 8
I 'ves-Francol: N
© Bloc Quebecals fed by Yves-rancols Blanche 6% 6% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 6% 5% % % % % 70% % - 8% 6% 7%
9] CD HI JKLNQR JKL JKLN
— — —
si 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 90 109 27 8 80 116
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I don't really like any of the parties in this election) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
61 103 58 75 0 55 27 79 77 38 30 32 28 7 10 Z 3 30 7
Strongly agree 11% 14% 8% 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% % 8% 10% 8% 9% 14% 35% 38% 15%
B JKLMNR J
387 179 208 98 132 157 54 87 142 104 122 99 70 13 28 8 0 10 37
Somewhat agree 26% 24% 27% 24% 26% 27% 24% 21% 28% 28% 29% 26% 25% 15% 25% 29% - 12% 32%
G G MQ Q MQ
460 213 248 134 136 190 64 138 146 112 126 121 95 32 45 11 2 8 20
Somewhat disagree 31% 29% 32% 33% 27% 32% 29% 33% 29% 31% 30% 32% 34% 36% 41% 39% 20% 10% 18%
QR QR QR QR QR
359 178 181 84 121 154 33 103 132 90 124 103 68 33 16 3 0 10 3
Strongly disagree 24% 24% 23% 21% 24% 26% 15% 25% 26% 25% 30% 27% 24% 36% 15% 11% - 12% 2%
F NQR NQR R NQR R R
137 60 7 47 59 30 41 37 37 21 16 22 16 5 10 2 4 23 39
Don't know/ Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 12% 5% 19% 9% % 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 46% 28% 33%
E E GHI J JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
548 282 266 143 192 213 81 136 190 142 153 131 98 21 37 12 3 40 54
T2B 36% 38% 34% 35% 38% 36% 37% 33% 38% 39% 36% 35% 35% 23% 34% 43% 35% 50% 47%
M M M
819 390 429 218 257 345 98 241 278 203 250 224 163 65 61 13 2 17 23
B2B 54% 53% 56% 53% 51% 59% 44% 58% 55% 55% 60% 59% 59% 2% 56% 49% 20% 22% 20%
D QR QR QR QR QR
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1367 672 695 360 449 557 176" 377 467 344 403 355 261 86" 99 25+ e 57 77
161 103 58 45 60 55 27 49 47 38 30 32 28 7 10 4 3 30 17
Strongly agree 12% 15% 8% 12% 13% 10% 15% 13% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 15% 64% 53% 22%
B JKLMNR JKLM
387 179 208 98 132 157 54 87 142 104 122 99 70 13 28 8 0 10 37
Somewhat agree 28% 27% 30% 27% 29% 28% 30% 23% 30% 30% 30% 28% 27% 16% 28% 31% - 17% 48%
G Y] JKLMNQ
460 213 248 134 136 190 64 138 146 112 126 121 95 32 45 11 2 8 20
Somewhat disagree 4% 2% 6% 7% 30% 34% 36% 37% 31% 33% 31% 34% 37% 38% 46% 42% 36% 14% 27%
Q Q Q Q JOR
359 178 181 84 121 154 33 103 132 90 124 103 68 33 16 3 0 10 3
Strongly disagree 26% 26% 26% 23% 27% 28% 19% 27% 28% 26% 31% 29% 26% 38% 16% 12% - 17% 3%
NR NR R NQR R R
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
— — — — — — — — — — —
si 1367 672 695 360 449 557 178 377 467 344 403 355 261 86 99 25 4 57 7
gm:
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
548 282 266 143 192 213 81 136 190 142 153 131 98 21 37 12 3 40 54
T2B 40% 42% 8% 40% 43% 38% 45% 36% 41% 41% 38% 37% 37% 24% 38% 47% 64% 70% 70%
JKLMN JKLMN
819 390 429 218 257 345 98 241 278 203 250 224 163 65 61 13 2 17 23
B2B 60% 58% 62% 60% 57% 62% 55% 64% 59% 59% 62% 63% 63% 76% 62% 53% 36% 30% 30%
QR QR QR QR QR

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

(I'will vote for a candidate | believe in) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
729 348 381 199 222 308 91 206 248 185 224 183 163 42 57 12 4 13 31
Strongly agree 48% 48% 49% 49% 44% 52% 41% 50% 49% 51% 54% 48% 59% 46% 52% 44% 49% 17% 27%
D OR OR KQR OR OR
519 253 266 119 185 216 58 151 181 128 147 133 92 43 38 14 0 17 36
Somewhat agree 35% 35% 34% 29% 36% 37% 27% 37% 36% 35% 35% 35% 33% 47% 35% 50% 6% 21% 31%
Q
79 45 34 30 25 24 20 14 24 20 18 34 11 3 5 1 0 4 3
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 4% % 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 2% - 5% 2%
JIR
43 29 15 21 19 4 12 9 14 8 8 13 5 0 1 0 0 14 2
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 1% - - 18% 2%
E E JKLMNR
133 57 76 39 58 37 38 34 38 24 23 14 5 2 8 1 4 31 44
Don't know/ Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 6% 17% 8% % % 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 4% 46% 39% 38%
E GHI L JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
1248 601 647 318 407 523 149 357 428 314 371 316 255 85 94 26 4 30 67
T2B 83% 82% 84% 78% 80% 89% 68% 86% 85% 86% 89% 84% 92% 94% 87% 94% 54% 38% 58%
<D F F F QR QR KQR QR QR
122 74 48 51 43 28 33 24 38 28 25 47 17 3 6 1 0 18 4
B2B 8% 10% 6% 12% 9% 5% 15% 6% 8% 8% 6% 12% 6% 4% 6% 2% - 23% 4%
B E E G JIR JLMNR
Base: Excluding DKIPNA 1370 674 696 369 450 551 182- 361 466 341 396 363 271 86" 1017 26+ e 29+ 72
729 348 381 199 222 308 91 206 248 185 224 183 163 42 57 12 4 13 31
Strongly agree 53% 52% 55% 54% 49% 56% 50% 54% 53% 54% 57% 50% 60% 48% 56% 46% 90% 27% 44%
KR
519 253 266 119 185 216 58 151 181 128 147 133 92 43 38 14 0 17 36
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 38% 32% 41% 39% 32% 40% 39% 38% 37% 37% 34% 49% 38% 52% 10% 35% 50%
C L
79 45 34 30 25 24 20 14 24 20 18 34 11 3 5 1 0 4 3
Somewhat disagree 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 11% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 2% - 8% 4%
G JL
43 29 15 21 19 4 12 9 14 8 8 13 5 0 1 0 0 14 2
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% % 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 1% - - 30% 3%
E E
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
— — — — — — — — — —
si 1370 674 696 369 450 551 182 381 466 341 396 363 271 88 101 26 4 49 72
gm:
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
1248 601 647 318 407 523 149 357 428 314 371 316 255 85 94 26 4 30 67
T2B 91% 89% 93% 86% 90% 95% 82% 94% 92% 92% 94% 87% 94% 96% 94% 98% 100% 62% 94%
A CD F F F K K
122 74 48 51 43 28 33 24 38 28 25 a7 17 3 6 1 0 18 4
B2B 9% 11% 7% 14% 10% 5% 18% 6% 8% 8% 6% 13% 6% 4% 6% 2% - 38% 6%
B E E GHI JL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

(Regardless of which party leader becomes Prime Minister, they will break their election promises) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ it Lilzre Democratic  Québécois i G Recples @l Seliits votelNone{W Know/Not
e Party Party Party (NDP) B9 Party Party other party ould spoil e
ballot
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219% 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109% 27+ 8 80* 116%
342 184 158 98 125 119 67 92 109 73 88 75 67 17 23 10 3 33 27
Strongly agree 23% 25% 20% 24% 25% 20% 30% 22% 22% 20% 21% 20% 24% 19% 21% 36% 35% 41% 4%
JKLMNR
706 329 377 168 238 300 101 196 228 181 200 185 128 43 61 15 1 23 51
Somewhat agree 47% 45% 49% 41% 47% 51% 46% 47% 45% 50% 48% 49% 46% 4% 56% 53% 8% 29% 44%
[ Q Q Q Q
228 118 109 71 67 91 11 67 94 55 72 64 44 19 12 2 1 6 7
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 14% 17% 13% 15% 5% 16% 19% 15% 17% 17% 16% 21% 11% 8% 12% % 6%
F F F R R R [
74 43 31 30 17 26 0 19 28 26 25 32 8 2 1 0 0 4 3
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% % 3% 4% - 5% 5% % 6% 8% 3% 2% 1% - - 5% 2%
D F F LN
155 58 96 40 62 53 41 40 45 29 35 23 29 1 1 1 4 14 27
Don't know/ Not sure 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 9% 19% 10% 9% 8% 8% 6% 11% 12% 10% 4% 46% 18% 23%
A HI K JKLN
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
1047 513 535 266 363 418 167 288 337 254 287 259 195 59 84 24 3 56 79
T28 70% 70% 69% 65% 71% 71% 76% 70% 67% 70% 69% 69% 71% 66% 7% 89% 42% 70% 8%
301 161 140 101 84 117 11 87 122 82 97 96 52 20 13 2 1 10 10
B2B 20% 22% 18% 25% 16% 20% 5% 21% 24% 22% 23% 25% 19% 22% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9%
D F F F NR NR R R
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1349 674 675 367 446 535 178* 375 459 336 384 355 247 80* 98* 26+ 4 66* 89*
342 184 158 98 125 119 67 92 109 73 88 75 67 17 23 10 3 33 27
Strongly agree 25% 27% 23% 27% 28% 22% 37% 25% 24% 22% 23% 21% 27% 21% 23% 37% 64% 50% 31%
HI JKLMN
706 329 377 168 238 300 101 196 228 181 200 185 128 43 61 15 1 23 51
Somewhat agree 52% 49% 56% 46% 53% 56% 56% 52% 50% 54% 52% 52% 52% 53% 63% 55% 14% 35% 58%
A C Q Q
228 118 109 71 67 91 11 67 94 55 72 64 44 19 12 2 1 6 7
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 16% 19% 15% 17% 6% 18% 21% 16% 19% 18% 18% 24% 13% 8% 22% 9% 8%
F F F R R
74 43 31 30 17 26 0 19 28 26 25 32 8 2 1 0 0 4 3
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% - 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 3% 2% 1% - - 6% 3%
D F F LN
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
1047 513 535 266 363 418 167 288 337 254 287 259 195 59 84 24 3 56 79
T28 78% 76% 79% 73% 81% 78% 94% % 73% 76% 75% 73% 79% 75% 86% 92% 78% 85% 89%
c GHI JK K
301 161 140 101 84 117 11 87 122 82 97 96 52 20 13 2 1 10 10
B2B 22% 24% 21% 27% 19% 22% 6% 23% 27% 24% 25% 27% 21% 25% 14% 8% 22% 15% 1%
D F F F NR NR
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